Document 78 Case 2023CF000249 Filed 09-27-2023 Page 1 of 2

BY THE COURT:

DATE SIGNED: September 27, 2023

FILED 09-27-2023 **Clerk of Circuit Court Outagamie County** 2023CF000249

Electronically signed by Mark G. Schroeder Circuit Court Judge

ST	ATE OF WISCO	NSIN		CIRCUIT	COURT E	BRANCH 7		OUTA	GAMIE COUNTY
Sta	ate of Wisconsi	White			Judgment of Conviction Sentence Withheld, Probation Ordered				
Da	te of Birth: 06-17	-1990					Case No. 202	3CF000249	
Lis	t Aliases: Also kr	nown as Brennon Ra	ay White						
The	e defendant was	found guilty of the f	ollowing c	rime(s):					
Ct.	Description	Vio	olation	Plea		Severity	Date(s) Committed	Trial To	Date(s) Convicted
1	[968.075(1)(a) I Intimidate Victir Abuse Crime	Domestic Abuse] n/Domestic 94	0.45(7)	No Cor	ntest	Felony G	03-15-2023		08-03-2023
	S ADJUDGED t Sent. date	hat the defendant is		convicted a	and senter		vs: ments		
1	09-25-2023	Probation, sent wit		5 YR	Departm Correction				
Со	nditions of Sen	tence or Probation							
	Obligations:	(Total amounts on	ly)						
	Fine	Court Cost	Attorney Fees		nd Several titution	Other	Mandatory Victim/Wit. Surcharge		DNA Anal. Surcharge
		163.00				113.00	92.00		250.00
	Ct. Condition	Length	Agency	/Program	Begin D	ate Begii	n Time Comm	ents	
	1 Jail time	9 MO	County				Huber/ balanc violatic	lant to serve 3 Work Release e of jail time sons of probatio ce no later tha	e privileges, tayed for n. To begin

Ct.	Condition	Agency/Program	Comments
1 1	Costs Other		Payable to DOC If probation is revoked or discharged with outstanding financial obligations, a civil judgment shall be entered for the balance due, and/or other collection means, such as income assignment will be issued. The Defendant is to complete an AODA assessment and comply with any treatment recommended. The Defendant is to complete the Domestic Violence Intervention Program. The Defendant is to undergo a mental health assessment and comply with any recommended treatment/counseling. The Defendant is to maintain absolute sobriety - no drugs unless prescribed by a physician. The Defendant is to not use or possess alcohol, illicit substances, or drug paraphernalia. The Defendant is to provide a biological specimen for DNA analysis, unless already provided. Contact with MC to be determined by agent. Defendant shall not have alcohol in the home. Defendant is prohibited in engaging in any criminal conduct.

Pursuant to §973.01(3g) and (3m) Wisconsin Statutes, the court determines the following:

The Defendant	is	is not	eligible	for the	Challenge	Incarceration	Program.
The Defendant	is	is not	eligible	for the	Substance	Abuse Progra	am.

The following charges were Dismissed but Read In

Ct.	Description	Violation	Plea	Severity	Date(s) Committed	Date(s) Read In
3	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]					
	Strangulation and Suffocation	940.235(1)		Felony H	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
4	Bail Jumping-Felony	946.49(1)(b)		Felony H	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
5	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]	, , , ,		·		
	Battery	940.19(1)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
6	Resisting or Obstructing an Officer	946.41(1)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
7	Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor	946.49(1)(a)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
8	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]	, , , ,				
	Disorderly Conduct	947.01(1)		Misd. B	03-15-2023	08-03-2023

IT IS ADJUDGED that 0 days sentence credit are due pursuant to §973.155, Wisconsin Statutes.

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff shall deliver the defendant into the custody of the Department.

If the defendant is in or is sentenced to state prison and is ordered to pay restitution, **IT IS ORDERED** that the defendant authorize the department to collect, from the defendant's wages and from other monies held in the defendant's inmate account, an amount or a percentage which the department determines is reasonable for restitution to victims.

If the defendant is placed on probation or released to extended supervision, **IT IS ORDERED** that the defendant pay supervision fees as determined by the Department of Corrections.

THIS IS A FINAL ORDER FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPEAL.

DISTRIBUTION: Address Service Type Court Mark G. Schroeder, Judge None Brennon R. White None Daniel J Kachur Electronic Elysia Beth Nguyen, Electronic District Attorney DOC DOC interface Email Jail

BY THE COURT:

DATE SIGNED: September 27, 2023

FILED 09-27-2023 Clerk of Circuit Court Outagamie County 2023CF000249

Electronically signed by Mark G. Schroeder Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONSIN				CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH 7 OUT					
Sta	ate of Wisconsi	n vs. Brennon R. White	Judgment of Conviction Sentence Imposed & Stayed, Probation Ordered						
Da	te of Birth: 06-17	7-1990				Case No. 2023	3CF000249		
Lis	t Aliases: Also kı	nown as Brennon Ray White)						
Th	e defendant was	found guilty of the following	crime(s):						
Ct.	Description	Violation	Plea		Severity	Date(s) Committed	Trial To	Date(s) Convicted	
2	[968.075(1)(a) False Imprison	Domestic Abuse] ment 940.30	No C	ontest	Felony H	03-15-2023		08-03-2023	
		that the defendant is guilty a				ws: nments			
2	Sent. date 09-25-2023	Probation, sent imposed	Length 3 YR	Agenc Depart Correc	ment of	iments			
Ct.	Sentence(s) S	tayed		Comm	ents			Sent.Credit	
2	Initial Confiner Extended Supe		1 YR 2 YR					57	
Со	nditions of Sen	tence or Probation							
	Obligations:	(Total amounts only)							
	Fine	Attorne Court Cost Fee		t and Several	Other	Mandatory Victim/Wit. Surcharge		DNA Anal. Surcharge	
		163.00			113.00	92.00		250.00	

Ct.	Condition	Agency/Program	Comments
2 2	Costs Other		Payable to DOC. If probation is revoked or discharged with outstanding financial obligations, a civil judgment shall be entered for the balance due, and/or other collection means, such as income assignment will be issued. The Defendant is to complete an AODA assessment and comply with any treatment recommended. The Defendant is to complete the Domestic Violence Intervention Program. The Defendant is to undergo a mental health assessment and comply with any recommended treatment/counseling. The Defendant is to maintain absolute sobriety - no drugs unless prescribed by a physician. The Defendant is to not use or possess alcohol, illicit substances, or drug paraphernalia. The Defendant is to provide a biological specimen for DNA analysis, unless already provided. Contact with MC to be determined by agent. Defendant shall not have alcohol in the home. Defendant is prohibited in engaging in any criminal conduct.

Pursuant to §973.01(3g) and (3m) Wisconsin Statutes, the court determines the following:

The Defendant	is 🗌	is not	eligible	for the	Challenge	Incarceration	Program.
The Defendant	is 🗌	is not	eligible	for the	Substance	Abuse Progr	am.

The following charges were Dismissed but Read In

Ct.	Description	Violation	Plea	Severity	Date(s) Committed	Date(s) Read In
3	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]					
	Strangulation and Suffocation	940.235(1)		Felony H	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
4	Bail Jumping-Felony	946.49(1)(b)		Felony H	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
5	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]	, , , ,		·		
	Battery	940.19(1)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
6	Resisting or Obstructing an Officer	946.41(1)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
7	Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor	946.49(1)(a)		Misd. A	03-15-2023	08-03-2023
8	[968.075(1)(a) Domestic Abuse]	, , , ,				
	Disorderly Conduct	947.01(1)		Misd. B	03-15-2023	08-03-2023

IT IS ADJUDGED that 57 days sentence credit are due pursuant to §973.155, Wisconsin Statutes.

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff shall deliver the defendant into the custody of the Department.

If the defendant is in or is sentenced to state prison and is ordered to pay restitution, **IT IS ORDERED** that the defendant authorize the department to collect, from the defendant's wages and from other monies held in the defendant's inmate account, an amount or a percentage which the department determines is reasonable for restitution to victims.

If the defendant is placed on probation or released to extended supervision, **IT IS ORDERED** that the defendant pay supervision fees as determined by the Department of Corrections.

THIS IS A FINAL ORDER FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPEAL.

DISTRIBUTION: Address Service Type Court Mark G. Schroeder, Judge None Brennon R. White None Daniel J Kachur Electronic Elysia Beth Nguyen, Electronic District Attorney DOC DOC interface Email Jail